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RAJYA SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1078 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2022) 

 

SECRETARIES/JOINT SECRETARIES IN MINISTRIES  

 

1078 # SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the details of the officers appointed as Joint Secretaries and Secretaries belonging to 

OBC, SC, ST and General Category in Union Ministries; and  

(b)  the Ministry-wise, department-wise and category-wise details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b):  Out of a total of 322 officers currently holding the posts of Joint Secretaries and 

Secretaries under Central Staffing Scheme in different Ministries/Departments, 16, 13, 39 and 

254 belong to SC, ST, OBC and General category, respectively. 
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